# N15000000707

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	



01/20/15--01024--002 \*\*70.00

IVISION OF CORPORATION

× 01/22/15

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: AUTISM RESCUE MISSION, INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

### **ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED**

FROM: DANIEL DIAZ DE LA ROCHA, CPA

Name (Printed or typed)

290 NW 165 ST., MEZ. 100

Address

# MIAMI, FL 33169

City, State & Zip

# 305-949-9155

Daytime Telephone number

# DANDELAROCHA@AOL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

OF

### **AUTISM RESCUE MISSION, INC.**

We, the undersigned, with other persons being desirous of forming a *not-for-profit* corporation, under the provisions of Chapter 617 of the Florida Statutes, do agree to the following:

### **ARTICLE I**

The name of the corporation shall be:

### **AUTISM RESCUE MISSION, INC.**

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be:

2451 BRICKELL AVE, UNIT 4H

PH 3: 31

MIAMI, FL 33129

### **ARTICLE II**

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, literary and scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provisions of any future United States Internal Revenue Law. Said corporation will provide speech, educational, and other motor function non-medical therapies to autistic children and young adults. Additionally the corporation will provide information to parents and custodians of autistic children and young adults on how to best manage and help their autistic child or young adult.

In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the organization will be turned over to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding Sections of any prior or future Internal Revenue Code, or to the Federal, State or local government for exclusive public purpose.

### ARTICLE III

Management of the Corporation shall be vested in the Corporation's Board of Directors, the members of which shall not be less than two and no more than five. The method of election of corporate directors is as stated in the bylaws. The officers of the corporation are as follows:

<b>Gustavo Machado, Jr.</b> 2451 Brickell Ave, Unit 4H Miami, FL 33129	President
<b>Raquel Machado</b> 2451 Brickell Ave, Unit 4H Miami, FL 33129	Treasurer
Susan Machado	Secretary

Susan Machado 375 S. Hibiscus Drive Miami Beach, FL 33139

JAN 20 PM 3: 31

### ARTICLE IV

No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article II hereof.

### **ARTICLE V**

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

### ARTICLE VI

The Corporation shall have the power to acquire, own, maintain and use its assets for the purposes for which it is organized; to raise funds by any legal means for the encouragement of its purposes; to acquire, hold, own, use and dispose of real or personal property in connection with the purposes of the Corporation; to exercise all powers necessary or convenient to the furtherance of the purposes for which the Corporation is organized: and to exercise all powers granted to a corporation *not-for-profit* under Florida law. In addition to the powers specified, the Corporation shall have the additional powers as specified in its bylaws, in furtherance of the purposes set forth in ARTICLE II hereof.

### ARTICLE VII

**REGISTERED AGENT** 

The registered agent of the corporation is:

٩.

**Gustavo Machado, Jr.** 2451 Brickell Ave, Unit 4H Miami, FL 33129

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby agrees to accept service of process as Registered Agent for the Corporation on this 14<sup>th</sup> day of January 2015.

02 NB

PH 3:

Gustavo Machado, Jr.

Registered Agent

### **ARTICLE VIII**

### **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator is **Daniel Diaz de la Rocha, CPA, 290 NW 165 Street, Miami, FL 33169** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Corporation pursuant to the Florida Not-For-Profit Corporation Act, Chapter 617, Florida Statutes, as amended, has signed these Articles of Incorporation on this 14<sup>th</sup> day of January 2015.

CAF

Daniel Diaz de la Rocha, CPA

Incorporator